
 1 

 

                               2019-2020 
    TWO RIVERS BUS STOPS AND BUS INFORMATION 
                                          8/08/19 
 

NOTE: ROUTES AND ROUTE NUMBERS HAVE CHANGE 
SIGNIFICANTLY PLEASE CHECK PRIOR TO REGISTERING. 

                              ALL STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED TO BE TRANSPORTED!  
                              Our office will be closed on Friday, August 30th, 2019 and Monday, September 2nd, 2019 

 
Please register for busing on the Two Rivers District web site by August 26th, 2019 in order to start by Sept. 3rd. 
Please contact Two Rivers Buses if your student is required door to door busing (4k, special needs, live on 
a rural route) or attend Roncalli, Lutheran high, and St John’s. 
 Any bus stop with (***) will require a pass to ride. All BUS PASS students MUST have their first bus pass  
purchased prior to riding or the students will be denied transportation. Students that have not paid for their passes 
within 5 days of the start of each pass can be denied transportation. Please contact Two Rivers Buses at 793-2541  
or stop in 3515 Lincoln Ave if you need to register your student, make a payment, or cannot locate a bus stop nearest  
you. We do accept credit cards payments, with a $20.00 minimum required and a 3% fee will be added. Monthly  
bus passes for riding both ways (to and from school) are $22 per student and $11 per student for one way.  
Our office will be open starting the 3rd week in August from 8am to 4pm Monday to Thursday and  
Friday’s until noon. Our office is closed on Friday, August 30th, 2018 and Monday, September 
2nd, 2018 for Labor Day. 
 
*Students that require a bus pass are: 
-Students within 2 miles of their school. 
-Picked up and/or dropped off other than bus stop closest to home. 
-Being bused outside their designated school boundaries. 
-Any students at a daycare facility. 
 
-Roncalli, Lutheran High, and St. John’s students need to register. Busing is free for Two Rivers 
(within the district boundaries) students going to or from home only. 
-All Two Rivers High School students receive free busing and do not require a bus pass unless 
being picked up and dropped off anywhere other than designated bus stop or are outside of the 
designated school boundaries. 
-L.B. Clarke students north of 24th St. and west of Washington St. require a pass unless on a rural 
route or picked up and/or dropped off other than bus stop closest to home. 
-Magee students require a pass unless they live on the east side of 22nd St. Bridge or on a rural route 
within Magee boundaries or picked up and/or dropped off other than bus stop closest to home. 
-Koenig students require a pass unless they live on a rural route within Koenig boundaries. 

-All 4k and Early childhood and Special Needs busing is free. Please contact the bus 
company 2 weeks prior to school starting. You may have to wait up to a week to begin busing 
if not pre-registered by Tuesday, August 20th, 2019. 
                                       
*Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent or guardian 
call to make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus pass already, you 
will not need a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied transportation without a call and $1.00. 

Students will not be allowed to get off at any other bus stop, but their own even if on the same route.   
 
Please visit the Two Rivers District web site for additional bus safety information and 
basic bus rules, Bus pass schedule, and disciplinary plan. 
 
THESE TIMES AND BUS STOPS MAY CHANGE DURING THE COURSE OF THE YEAR AS 

NECESSARY. All students must arrive 5 minutes prior to pick up time throughout the year. The 
bus will not wait for students who are not at the bus stop.  
 
THE FOLLOWING ROUTE TIMES ARE ONLY APPROXIMATIONS: 



 2 

Pick up routes: 
Two Rivers High School, Roncalli, Lutheran High, St John’s, and Clarke (Transfer buses) 

  
      ALL STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED TO RIDE OR THEY WILL BE TURNED AWAY! 
      All BUS PASS students MUST have the current bus pass purchased in order to ride, students will    
      Be denied without payment. 

 

Pick up times:          
 

T1   6:40   
6:42 HWY 42                          

6:45 EAST HILLCREST         

6:55 RAVINE                              

7:00 HWY V                                           

7:05 HWY O                                                                 

7:10  TRHS 
 

T2        6:30 

6:40 MEMORIAL DR          

6:41         LAKEVIEW APT                       

6:42         MEMORIAL & GARDNER  

6:43 MEMORIAL &TURNER          

6:44  MEMORIAL & MCKINLEY                                   

6:45 MEMORIAL AND DAVIS    

6:47 WOODLAND SHORE AND LAKEVIEW 

6:48 LAKEVIEW & TAYLOR                  

6:50         WOODLAND DR                         

6:53         HWY 310 

6:55 17TH & HAWTHORNE                    

7:10  TRHS 

 

T3            6:50 

6:53 21ST AND JEFFERSON 

6:56 17TH AND JEFFERSON 

6:59 17TH AND EMMET 

7:00 21ST AND EMMET 

7:03 TRHS  
 

T4           6:30  

6:35 TANNERY ROAD 

6:36 QUIET CONTRY  

6:38 MAPLEWOOD 

6:39 SHAMROCK LANE 

6:44 HWY 147 

6:48 SUNSET 

6:50 SUNSET & MELODY LANE 

6:52 HWY VV 

6:54 SHOTO FIRE STATION 

6:57 CRYSTAL SPRINGS 

7:10 TRHS                                        
 

T5        6:45 

6:51         BELLEVUE AND 43RD     

6:53         45TH AND LAURIE LANE              

6:56 MISHICOT AND 39TH                  

6:57 MISHICOT AND 34th                    

6:58 31st AND BELLEVUE                   

7:00 27TH AND FOREST  

7:01 24TH AND FOREST 

7:10 TRHS LEAVE  

ST. JOHN’S 7:18, RONCALLI, 7:30 AND LUTHERAN 

HIGH 7:45  

 

 

T6            6:43 

6:46 24TH AND ADAMS                       

6:48         28TH AND ADAMS                       

6:51         30TH AND SCHOOL                       

6:53         32ND AND TANNERY                   

6:54         36th AND TANNERY           

6:55         41ST AND TANNERY           

6:59         TRHS 

 

T7       6:50 

6:52  VICEROY 

6:54 HWY O  

6:57 SANDY BAY HIGHLAND           

7:00 24TH AND PINE 

7:01         23RD PINE TREE         

7:02 22ND AND POLK                            

7:04 29TH AND LINCOLN 

7:05 34TH AND LINCOLN          

7:08  TRHS 

 

 

T8      6:45 

6:48 20TH AND MADISON                     

6:50 17TH AND ADAMS 

6:52 20TH AND ADAMS                          

6:57  TRHS 

 

T9          6:40 

6:51 14TH AND SCHOOL                        

6:52 14TH AND HAWTHORNE                   

6:54 14TH AND LOWELL                        

6:56 PARKWAY AND 12TH                    

6:58 12TH AND WEBSTER                     

7:00 TRHS  
 

T10          6:43 

6:47 RIVERVIEW AND BLUE HURON                   

6:48 RIVERVIEW AND TERRACE                     

6:51 30TH AND JACKSON 

6:53 26TH AND JACKSON 

6:54 23RD AND JACKSON 

6:56 35TH PLACE 

7:00 TRHS  

 

T11      6:40  

6:48 12TH AND MONROE                          

6:49 12TH AND SCHOOL               

6:52         ROOSEVELT AND 6TH                      

6:54         7TH AND COLUMBUS                     

6:55 10TH AND PARKWAY                       

6:56 10TH AND LOWELL                           
6:57           ROOSEVELT AND HAWTHORNE         
7:10         TRHS 

 
*Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent or guardian call to make arrangements and a 
$1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus pass already, you will not need a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied 
transportation without a call and $1.00. Students will not be allowed to get off at any other bus stop but their own even if on the same 
route.  

 



 3 

Pick up routes: 

Clarke Middle School   
 
      ALL STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED TO RIDE OR THEY WILL BE TURNED AWAY! 
      All BUS PASS students MUST have the current bus pass purchased in order to ride, students will     
      be denied without payment. 

 
*Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent or guardian call to 
make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus pass already, you will not need 
a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied transportation without a call and $1.00. Students will not be 
allowed to get off at any other bus stop but their own even if on the same route.  
 

        
Pick up times: 
T1  

7:16 26TH AND FOREST***   SE SIDE   

7:18  31ST AND Bellevue***        

7:20 34th AND PARKWAY***        

7:23 40TH AND MISHICOT***                  

7:25 45th AND FOREST HILLS***             

7:30 CLARKE  

 

T3         

7:15 21ST AND EMMET                                 

7:17 18TH AND EMMET                                 

7:20 17TH AND JEFFERSON                               

7:22 21ST AND JEFFERSON      

7:30 CLARKE                      

 

T4 

7:20 TRANSFERS TO CLARKE 

 

T6 

7:07 12TH AND MONROE                         

7:10 HAWTHORNE AND ROOSEVELT      

7:12 ROOSEVELT AND LOWELL                

7:14 7TH ST APTARTMENTS                       

7:15 10TH AND PARKWAY                              

7:18 10TH AND LOWELL                                

7:19 ROOSEVELT AND SCHOOL                 

7:30  CLARKE     

 

T9 

7:12 18TH AND ADAMS 

7:15 20TH AND MADISON 

7:17 22ND AND SCHOOL 

7:19 24TH AND SCHOOL SW SIDE 

 

T10 

7:10 14TH AND SCHOOL                               

7:11 14TH AND HAWTHORNE                           

7:12 12TH AND PARKWAY                     

7:14 12TH AND LOWELL                

7:16 12TH AND WEBSTER                       

7:30 CLARKE       

 

 

 

T1         

7:10 24TH AND ADAMS                                  

7:12 27TH AND ADAMS***                         

7:14 29TH AND SCHOOL***                              

7:16 SCHOOL AND MONROE***                          

7:18 33RD AND TANNERY***                   

7:20 35TH AND TANNERY*** 

3:22 37TH AND TANNERY*** 

7:30 CLARKE                        

              

T7             

7:12 35TH PLACE                                             

7:14 33RD AND JACKSON  

7:15 TINY TREASURES                              

7:17 30th AND JACKSON                                      

7:18 26TH AND JACKSON                                

7:20 RIVERVIEW AND TERRACE                 

7:21 RIVERVIEW AND BLUE HURON         

7:30  CLARKE 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** Bus passes are required at these stops. Please register prior to school starting. 

 



 4 

 

 

  Pick up routes: 
  Magee & Koenig   

 
ALL STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED TO RIDE OR THEY WILL BE TURNED AWAY! 
All BUS PASS students MUST have the current bus pass purchased in order to ride, students will be 
denied without payment. 

       

     ALL KOENIG STUDENTS MUST PURCHASE A PASS.  Exceptions:  Koenig students living on Memorial Dr, Woodland Dr,     

      Hwy 310, and parts of Hawthorne are not required to purchase passes. 
               

   Pick up times: 
 

T1            MAGEE ONLY 

7:35  HWY O 
7:38 23RD AND PINE 

7:39 24TH AND PINE   

7:43 23RD AND LINCOLN 
7:45 29TH AND LINCOLN 

7:47 LINCOLN / HWY 42 
7:52 MAGEE                     

         

 
T2         KOENIG ONLY 

7:15 TINY TREASURES***                          

7:17 21ST AND JEFFERSON***            
7:24 MEMORIAL DR  & TURNER               

7:25 MEMORIAL AND WOODLAND SHORE                                               

7:27 WOODLAND DRIVE  
7:30 HWY 310               

7:33 HAWTHORNE                                        

7:36 13TH AND HAWTHORNE*** 
7:40 KOENIG       

 

T3 MAGEE ONLY 
7:35 30TH AND SCHOOL ***                                           

7:38 38TH AND TANNERY***                                                  

7:40 42ND AND TANNERY***                                           
7:42           42ND AND LOWELL***                                            

7:45 39TH AND LOWELL***               

7:47 31ST AND BELLEVUE***                                               
                                           

 

T4       MAGEE ONLY 
7:33 TANNERY ROAD  

7:36  QUIET COUNTRY  

7:39 SHAMROCK LANE 
7:42 MAPLEWOOD 

7:45 HWY 147 

7:48 CRYSTAL SPRINGS 
7:52 SHOTO FIRE STATION 

7:53 HWY VV 

7:58 MAGEE 
 

T6     MAGEE AND KOENIG 

7:30 CREATIVE LEARNING***              
7:36 24th AND WEST RIVER***                     

7:37 24TH AND FOREST ***                           

7:41 21ST AND MADISON***     
7:43 12TH AND ADAMS                     

7:45 ROOSEVELT AND HAWTHORNE***      

7:46 9TH AND LOWELL ***                          

7:47 6th AND LOWELL***                              
7:48 KOENIG                                                    

7:59 MAGEE                                                     

 
 

T8 KOENIG AND MAGEE        
7:02 HWY 42                 MAGEE ONLY                        

7:10 Lakeshore Rd.     MAGEE ONLY                          

7:25 43rd AND TANNERY ***   KOENIG 

7:30 29TH AND ADAMS***       KOENIG                               

7:33 20TH AND ADAMS***                                             
7:34 17TH AND ADAMS                                   

7:38 7TH ST APARTMENTS***                                       

7:41 10TH AND COLUMBUS**                                        
7:43 KOENIG                                                                     

7:48 TRANSFER MAGEE KIDS TO RT 6  
 
T9         MAGEE ONLY 

7:37 22ND AND POLK 

7:39 EMMET AND 21ST 

7:40 EMMET AND 18TH 

7:42 17TH AND JACKSON 

7:44 17TH AND JEFFERSON*** 
7:45 21ST AND JEFFERSON*** 

7:49 MAGEE 

 
 

T10            MAGEE ONLY 

7:35 RIVERVIEW AND BLUE HURON                        
7:36 TERRACE CT AND RIVERVIEW                          

7:38 35TH PLACE                                                                

7:41 TINY TREASURES ***                                           
7:45 24TH AND JACKSON                                                

7:46 28TH AND JACKSON                                                

7:48 33RD AND SAYER                                                     
7:54 MAGEE                                              
 

 

T11    MAGEE ONLY 

7:33 28TH AND PRAIRIE*** 

7:34 28TH AND SCHOOL*** 
7:35 28TH AND MONROE*** 

7:36 26TH AND MONROE*** 
7:38 24TH AND ADAMS*** 

7:40 23RD AND JEFFERSON***                                      

7:45 MAGEE                                                                      

 

*** Bus passes are required at these stops. Please register prior to school starting. 

  
*Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent or 
guardian call to make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus pass 
already, you will not need a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied transportation without a call 
and $1.00. Students will not be allowed to get off at any other bus stop but their own even if on the 
same route.  



 5 

2019-20 School Year 

DROP OFF Magee, Koenig, and 

St Johns Drop Off 
(3:10 to 3:25) 

 
     ALL STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED TO RIDE OR THEY WILL BE TURNED AWAY! 
     All BUS PASS students MUST have the current bus pass purchased in order to ride,       
     students will be denied without payment 

 

Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent or 
guardian call to make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus pass 
already, you will not need a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied transportation without a call 
and $1.00. Students will not be allowed to get off at any other bus stop but their own even if on the 
same route. 
***Bus passes are required 
  
T1         MAGEE ONLY 

HWY O 

SANDY BAY HIGH LANDS 
23RD AND PINE  

24TH AND PINE 

23RD AND LINCOLN  
26TH AND LINCOLN 

29TH AND LINCOLN 

LINCOLN/HWY 42 
 

 

 
T2         KOENIG ONLY 

10TH AND RAINBOW*** 

10TH AND COLUMUS*** 
7th St APARTMENTS**** 

MEMORIAL DRIVE  

TURNER & MEMORIAL 

MEMORIAL & LAKEVIEW  

310 

HAWTHORNE 
14TH AND HAWTHORNE** 

13TH AND MADISON** 

21st AND JEFFERSON*** 
24th AND JACKSON*** 

25TH AND LINCOLN**** 

TINY TREASURES *** 
 

T3            MAGEE ONLY 

3805 TANNERY*** 
39th AND LOWELL*** 

42nd AND BELLEVUE*** 

CREATIVE LEARNING*** 
48th AND FOREST HILLS*** 

41st AND MISHICOT*** 

31st AND BELLEVUE*** 

 

T4         MAGEE ONLY 

QUIET COUNTRY 
MAPLEWOOD 

SHAMROCK LANE 
HWY 147  

SUNSET  

MELODY LANE 
HWY VV 

SHOTO FIRE STATION 

CRYSTAL SPRINGS 
 

 

T6           KOENIG ONLY 

9th AND LOWELL*** 

6th AND LOWELL*** 

ROOSE & HAWTHORNE*** 

12TH AND MONROE*** 
20TH AND ADAMS*** 

21ST AND MADISON**** 

24TH AND SCHOOL 
29TH AND FOREST 

31ST AND BELLEVUE 

CREATIVE LEARNING 
 

T7          MAGEE ONLY 

27TH AND FOREST*** 
24TH AND WEST RIVER*** 

24TH AND SCHOOL*** 

20TH AND MONROE*** 
17TH AND ADAMS*** 

20TH AND ADAMS** 

 
T8         MAGEE ONLY 

HWY O 
LAKESHORE ROAD  

HWY 42 

E HILLCREST 
 

T9       MAGEE  

22ND AND POLK 
21ST AND EMMET 

18TH AND EMMET  

17TH AND JEFFERSON*** 
21ST AND JEFFERSON*** 

 

T10      MAGEE  

24th AND JACKSON 

28th AND JACKSON 

33RD AND SAYER 
TINY TREASURES*** 

35TH PLACE 

RIVERVIEW AND TERRACE 
RIVERVIEW AND BLUE HURON 

 
T11      MAGEE 

32ND AND SCHOOL 
30TH AND SCHOOL 

28TH AND SCHOOL 

31ST AND ADAMS 
26TH AND MONROE 

24TH AND ADAMS 

23RD AND JEFFERSON 

 



 6 

 

2019-20 School Year 

CLARKE DROP OFF   

(3:20 to 3:40)  

 
    ALL STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED TO RIDE OR THEY WILL BE TURNED AWAY! 
    All BUS PASS students MUST have the current bus pass purchased in order to ride,      
    students will be denied without payment.       

 
Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent or guardian call to 
make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for a bus pass already, you will not need a 
$1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied transportation without a call and $1.00. Students will not be 
allowed to get off at any other bus stop but their own even if on the same route. 

***Bus passes are required
                   
 

T1    

40TH AND MISHICOT*** 
35TH AND PARKWAY*** 

32nd AND PARKWAY 

31st AND BELLEVUE*** 
    

T3 

21ST AND JEFFERSON 
17TH AND JEFFERSON 

18TH AND EMMET 

21ST AND EMMET 
 

T4   

CLARKE TRANSFERS TO TRHS 
 

T6                 

12TH AND SCHOOL 
ROOSEVELT AND HAWTHRONE 

ROOSEVELT AND LOWELL 

7th AND BELLEVUE 
7TH ST APARTMENTS 

10TH AND RAINBOW   

10TH LOWELL 
 

T7               

RIVERVIEW AND BLUE HURON               
RIVERVIEW AND TERRACE 

34TH AND JACKSON 

35TH PLACE 
TINY TREASURES 

30TH AND JACKSON 

26TH AND JACKSON 

34th AND JACKSON 

35th PLACE 
29th AND LINCOLN AVE 

34th AND LINCOLN AVE 

 
T9 

26TH AND FOREST 

24TH AND SCHOOL 
22ND AND SCHOOL 

MADISON AND 20TH 

17TH AND ADAMS 
 

 

T10 
14TH AND SCHOOL 

14TH AND HAWTHORNE 

14TH AND LOWELL 
12TH AND PARKWAY 

12TH AND LOWELL 

12TH AND WEBSTER 

 

 

T11    
37TH AND TANNERY ***       

36th AND MONROE*** 

34TH AND ADAMS*** 
SCHOOL AND MONROE*** 

31st AND SCHOOL*** 

28TH AND SCHOOL*** 
27TH AND ADAMS*** 

24TH AND ADAMS   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 7 

2019-20 SCHOOL YEAR 

 TRHS DROP OFF  
  (3:40-4:10) 
 ALL STUDENTS MUST BE REGISTERED TO RIDE OR THEY WILL BE TURNED AWAY! 
 All BUS PASS students MUST have the current bus pass purchased in order to ride,      
 students will be denied without payment. 

            

Any student riding anywhere except to/from their assigned bus stop must have a parent 
or guardian call to make arrangements and a $1.00 per ride. If you are required to pay for 
a bus pass already, you will not need a $1.00 only a call.  Students will be denied 
transportation without a call and $1.00. Students will not be allowed to get off at any 
other bus stop but their own even if on the same route.  
***Bus passes are required 

 
T1   
HWY 42 

EAST HILLCREST 

HWY V 

CTY O 

VICEROY  

 
  

T2             

20TH AND MONROE 
MEMORIAL DR 

MEMORIAL AND GARDNER 

MEMORIAL AND TURNER 
MEMORIAL AND MCKINLEY 

MEMORIAL AND DAVIS 

LAKEVIEW AND TAYLOR 
WOODLAND DR 

HWY 310 

HAWTHORNE 
18TH AND HAWTHORNE 

 

T3 

RIVERVIEW AND BLUE HURON 

RIVERVIEW AND TERRACE 

35TH PLACE 
30TH AND JACKSON 

26TH AND JACKSON 

23RD AND JACKSON 
21ST AND EMMET 

17TH AND EMMET 

 
T4            

QUIET CONTRY TANNERY RD 
MAPLEWOOD/MAPLE LN 

SHAMROCK LANE 

HWY 147 
SUNSET DR 

SUNSET AND MELODY 

HWY VV 
SHOTO FIRE STATION*** 

CRYSTAL SPRINGS  

                
 

T5    

LUTHERAN HIGH 3:01 
RONCALLI 3:16 

ST JOHN’S 3:28 

TRHS 3:35       
BELLEVUE AND 43RD  

43rd AND COLUMBUS  

45th AND COLUMBUS 
41st AND MISHICOT 

39TH AND MISHICOT 

37TH AND MISHICOT 

34th AND MISHICOT 

31st AND BELLEVUE 

32ND AND TANNERY 
37th AND TANNERY 

42nd AND TANNERY 

 
 

T7 

VICEROY   
CTY O      

24TH AND 23RD PINE TREE 

SANDY BAY HIGHLAND    
22ND AND POLK 

29TH & 34TH LINCOLN 

 
T8            

21ST AND JEFFERSON 

17TH AND JEFFERSON 

17TH AND ADAMS 

20TH AND ADAMS 

24TH AND ADAMS 
27TH AND ADAMS 

30TH AND SCHOOL 

26TH AND FOREST 
24th AND FOREST 

 

T9 
14TH AND SCHOOL 

14TH AND HAWTHORNE 
14TH AND LOWELL 

PARKWAY AND 12TH 

12TH AND WEBSTER 
 

 T11      

12TH AND MONROE 
12TH AND SCHOOL 

ROOSEVELT AND 6TH 

7TH AND HILLCREST 
7TH AND COLUMBUS 

10TH AND PARKWAY 

10TH AND LOWELL 
ROOSEVELT AND HAWTHORNE 

 

 

 

                                               

 


